

\230

SLP(C)No. 21252 OF 2002
ITEM No.39

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21252/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2002 in DBCSA 501/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ANJU KATARIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR TYAGI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.11773/2003 -With office report

Date : 27/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 21252/2002 Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Angad Midha, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

In SLP 11773/2003
Mr. C.Ravichandran, Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R. Venkatramni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Angad Midha, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master